

Autism Behavior Services Teams Up with Rancho Santiago Community College to Advance Workforce Development Initiatives

Autism Behavior Services is pleased to announce a productive meeting with Vice Chancellor Enrique Perez, J.D., of the Rancho Santiago Community College District

ORANGE, CA, UNITED STATES, June 17, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Autism Behavior Services, Inc. (ABSI) is pleased to announce an extremely productive meeting with Vice Chancellor Enrique Perez, J.D., of the Rancho Santiago Community College District. The



discussion centered on collaborative workforce development projects aimed at meeting the needs of children with <u>autism in Orange County</u>.

A key topic of the meeting was the behavior technician workforce grant program with CalOptima,

٢٢

We are excited about the potential of this collaboration to make a significant impact on our local community" ABSI President, Andrew Patterson designed to increase the number of qualified behavior technicians in the area. By enhancing this workforce training with the grant it addresses a critical need in the community.

"We are excited about the potential of this collaboration to make a significant impact on our local community," said ABSI President, Andrew Patterson. "Partnering with Rancho Santiago Community College District and the support from Vice Chancellor Perez will enable Orange County to expand

our workforce and improve the quality of <u>care for children with autism</u>."

Vice Chancellor Enrique Perez, who represents the college district at local, state, and federal levels, expressed strong support for the initiative with ABSI. "This partnership aligns perfectly with our mission to provide accessible and high-quality education and training to our

community," he stated. "By working together, we can develop a robust workforce that meets the growing needs of children with autism and their families."

The collaboration aims to develop specialized training programs and resources that will equip students and professionals with the skills needed to excel in the field of autism care. This initiative is expected to create numerous job opportunities and enhance the quality of life for many families in Orange County. Presently, Rancho Santiago Community College serves as a gateway to training future behavior technicians and partners with community employers to help students start their career in healthcare.

For more information on this collaboration or to learn about ABSI's programs and services, please visit <u>www.autismbehaviorservices.com</u> or contact:

Autism Behavior Services, Inc. Andrew Patterson Phone: 1(855)581-0100 Ext. 109 Email: apatterson@autismbehaviorservices.com

Rancho Santiago Community College District Vice Chancellor Enrique Perez, J.D. Phone: (714) 555-5678 Email: eperez@rsccd.edu

About Autism Behavior Services, Inc. (ABSI):

Autism Behavior Services, Inc. is dedicated to providing individualized, evidence-based services to children with autism. ABSI's team of professionals works closely with families and communities to ensure that each child receives the highest quality of care and support.

About Rancho Santiago Community College District:

Rancho Santiago Community College District serves a diverse community through educational partnerships, workforce development, and student support services. The district is committed to enhancing the quality of life for its students and the broader community through accessible and innovative educational opportunities.

Evan Jacobs Autism Behavior Services, Inc.: + -1 (855) 581-0100 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/720443426 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.